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Online fee approval proposal for academic year 2026-27
INDEX

Sr
No Particulars Status

1 Affidavit in the prescribed format (as per the proforma published) duly verified and attested by the person duly authorised in terms of section 2(l)
of the FRA Act, 2015 Yes

2 Audited Financial Statements of the Institute/College for the Financial Year 2024-25.
The Audited Financial Statements must be accompanied --- (i) Audit Report, Yes

3 (ii) Audited Receipt & Payment Account, Yes
4 (iii) Audited Income & Expenditure Account, and Yes

5
(iv) Audited Balance Sheet.
Note: Audited Financial Statements must be signed by the Chartered Accountant & to be counter signed by the person duly authorized in terms of
section 2(l) of the FRA Act 2015.

Yes

6 (v) All the Financial Statements as mentioned above should be accompanied by detailed schedules, annexures and notes to accounts. Yes

7
The Auditors Report for the Financial Year 2024-25 in prescribed proforma i.e. form A1 & form A2 (Annexure - A).

Note: The Auditors Report must be in prescribed proforma i.e. form A1 & form A2 (Annexure - A) duly signed by Auditor along with particulars
such as Name of firm, firm registration number, name of their partner or proprietor with his/ her membership number, UDIN.

Yes

8 TDS return/statement for salary (Teaching and Non-Teaching) in Form No. 24Q for quarter-4 along with Annexure II (i.e. Annual Salary Details)
duly certified by the college/institute. Yes

9 TDS return/ quarterly statements for non-salary in Form No. 26Q along with details of deductee, nature of payment, amount, etc, in excel sheet
duly certified by the college/institute. Yes

10 Copy of Audited Annual Financial Statements of the Trust/Society for the Financial Year 2024-25 running the colleges/institute along with all
schedules, annexures and notes to accounts. Yes

11 Copies of income tax return filed by the trust and institute/college for the assessment year 2024-25 & 2025-26 duly attested by the Auditor. Yes

12 Proposed budget of the institute/college for the financial year 2026-27 duly signed by the President, Secretary of the Trust & the Principal of the
institute/college. Yes

13 Letter of approval of teaching staff issued by the approving Authority duly attested by the Principal of the institute/college. Yes

14 Letter showing the sanctioned intake capacity approved by the Competent Authority for the academic year 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25
and 2025-26 duly attested as true copy by the Principal of the institute/college (as per course duration). Yes

15 Accreditation Certificate i.e. NAAC, NBA and NIRF if any, duly attested by the Principal of the Institute/College. Yes

16 Copy of fees structure approved by the Fees Regulating Authority for the academic year 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26 (as per course
duration). Yes

17 Certified copy of the property card and/or 7/12 extract showing the ownership of the land owned by the institute/trust. Yes

18 Certified copy of the Municipal Property Assessment Register issued by the Municipal Corporation /Municipal Council, Gram Panchayat for the
purpose of assessing property tax. Yes

19 Statement showing the number of students admitted in the college for the course, appeared & passed in examination for the academic year 2024-
25. Yes

20 Fees collected from students admitted from NRI/Management/ Institutional quota in the prescribed proforma as per Annexure - B and Annexure -
C. Yes

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MQ==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
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https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=OA==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=OQ==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTA=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTE=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTI=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTU=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTY=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTc=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTg=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTk=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
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https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MjE=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=NjY=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=


Expenses Documents
Sr
No Expenses Main Head Expenses Sub Head Particulars Status

1 Salary - Teaching Staff Gratuity paid
(Gratuity Paid Debited to P&L Account) Upload document in
prescribed format: Name, Designation, Joining date, date of leaving,
Amount and Date of Payment.

Yes

2 Salary - Teaching Staff Arrears of salary Teaching Staff Year-wise breakup of arrears of salary paid during the
financial year 2024-25 Yes

3 Salary of Non-Teaching
Staff - Regular/Adhoc Gratuity paid

(Gratuity Paid Debited to P&L Account) Upload document in
prescribed format: Name, Designation, Joining date, date of leaving,
Amount and Date of Payment.

Yes

4 Salary of Non-Teaching
Staff - Regular/Adhoc Arrears of salary Upload - Non-Teaching Staff Year-wise breakup of arrears of salary

paid during the financial year 2024-25 Yes

5 Affiliation Inspection Fee paid to various Competent /
Affiliating Authorities

Upload - the receipt of payment showing acknowledgement of
Payment of inspection fee by the affiliating authority Yes

6 University fees paid (for
students) Eligibility fees

Upload - Receipt of payment made to university (Students X
Eligibility Fee per Student = Total and/or (Repeater Students X
Eligibility Fee per Student = Total))

Yes

7 University fees paid (for
students) Exam Fee paid to University

Upload - Receipt of payment made to university (Regular Students X
Exam Fee per Student = Total) and/or (Repeater Students X Exam
Fee per Student = Total)

Yes

8 University fees paid (for
students) Enrollment Fee Upload receipt of payment made to university (Newly Enrolled

students X Enrollment Fee per Student = Total) Yes

9 University fees paid (for
students)

Other University fees (e.g., Vice-Chancellor
Fund, Ashwamedh Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Disaster
Fund, E-Charge etc.)

Upload - receipt of payment made to university (Regular Students X
other university Fee per Student = Total) and/or (Repeater Students X
other university Fee per Student = Total).

Yes

10 Insurance Student Insurance Upload copy of insurance policy made towards Student Yes
11 Insurance Building Insurance Upload copy of Insurance policy made towards Building Yes

12 Property Insurance Furniture, Equipments, Computers, Vehicles etc
Insurance

Upload copy of Insurance policy receipt made towards Furniture,
Equipment, Computers, Vehicles etc. Yes

13 Transport Charges Transport Vehicles bus specifically for college
use provided by free of cost to students/ staff

Upload the list of students/staff, location (Pickup and Drop location),
Per head charges Yes

14 Fee Regulating Authority
fees

Processing fee/Review fee paid to Fees
Regulating Authority

Upload receipt of Processing Fee/Review fee paid to Fees Regulating
Authority Yes

15 Admissions Regulating
Authority

Processing fee paid to Admission Regulating
Authority

Upload receipt of Processing fee paid to Admission Regulating
Authority Yes

16 Expenditure of
Advertisement Recruitment of Staff published in the newspaper Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation along with copies

of advertisement towards advertisement published in newspaper Yes

17 Expenditure of
Advertisement

Admission published in the Newspaper/ Social
Media

Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards
advertisement publish in newspaper/ social media Yes

18 Expenditure of
Advertisement Advertisement - General

Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards
advertisement published in newspaper, social media, magazines,
print media, periodicals, etc.

Yes

19 Expenditure of
Advertisement

Cost of other advertisements for recruitment of
staff

Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards
advertisement published in newspaper, social media, magazines,
print media, periodicals, etc.

Yes

20 Expenditure of
Advertisement Cost of other advertisements for Admissions

Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards
advertisement published in newspaper, social media, magazines,
print media, periodicals, etc.

Yes

21 Expenditure of
Advertisement

Cost of advertisement required to be published
as per rules, regulation, act or any direction
issued by Regulating Authority

Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation along with copies
of advertisement towards advertisement published in newspaper Yes

22 Expenses related to
Students 5. Industrial visit/tour Upload Name of the Company visited, date, no of students, charges

per head, Travelling, Food and accommodation charges if any Yes

23 Bank Interest TEQIP Loan interest if applicable Upload proof of document for TEQIP Loan Interest. Yes

24 Communication
Expenses Internet Charges Upload - receipt & proof of payment made to provider Yes

25 Establishment Expenses Water and Tanker Charges
Upload Copies of bills and receipts of payments made towards water
charges with course-wise bifurcation claimed as an expenditure in
the proposal form.

Yes

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NQ==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
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https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MzI=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MzM=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTIy&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NTA=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTI0&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NTM=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NTQ=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
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Income Documents
Sr
No Income Head Particulars Status

1 Tuition Fees Upload No. of regular students and/or repeater students * Tuition fee = Total Tuition Fee (Year-wise and course-wise
bifurcation). Yes

2 Development
Fees Upload No. of regular and/or repeater students * Dev. Fee = Total dev. fee (Year-wise and course-wise bifurcation). Yes

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=MQ==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=Mg==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=


Depreciation Chart on assets as per FRA Norms for the Financial Year 2024-25 - For Regular Shift

Sr.
No Item

Rate of
Depreciation

(A)

Opening
WDV as
on 01
Apr (B)

Aditions
upto 30
Sept(C)

Aditions
From 01
Oct(C)

Less
Deductions(D)

Net
Value
(B+C-
D)=E

Depreciation
(F) F=
(B+C1)xA +
C2 x (A/2) -
D x A

(Closing
WDV)G=E-
F

BBA BCA
Non
FRA

Courses
Hostel Hosp

ital Trust

1 Computer
View 25 208769 107340 0 0 316109 79027 237082 0 79027 0 0 0 0

2 Books View 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FURNITURE
View 15 167203 41447 0 0 208650 31298 177353 0 31298 0 0 0 0

4 MACHINERY
View 15 823451 52740 65000 0 941191 136304 804887 0 136304 0 0 0 0

Total 1199423 201527 65000 0 1465950 246629 1219322 0 246629 0 0 0 0
Important Note : A) Basis of computation of depreciation should be Written Down Value (WDV) method.

Date

Signature and Seal of the certifying Chartered Accountant and Auditors Signature and Seal of person authorised in terms of
section 2 (l) of the Act with Code No.

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=MQ==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=Mg==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=Mw==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=NA==&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1


FORM-A
Proforma for common information of organization promotion various colleges / institutes for the year

2026-27 (Information of the Trust)
Name of the Trust/ Society Systel TECHNICAL education society

Address 7, Kshire Colony, Wadibhokar Road, Deopur,
Dhule Pin Code 424002

District Dhule Taluka Dhule
Telephone STD Code 2562 Telephone No. 226085
Mobile Number of Authorize Person
to whom the communication can be
sent.

9422792685 Whatsapp No. 9422792685

E-mail ID systelimr2002@gmail.com Trust Website https://systelonline.org/
Registration No. of the Trust maharashtra/4048/dhule Year of Establishment of the Trust 1996
Registration Date 20-12-1996 Trust PAN No. AAFTS1249A

Trust TAN No. nsks14828c
Is GST Number Applicable for the
Trust?
Trust GST Number

N

Institute Trustee Details: Details of Trustee as per the information recorded with the Charity Commissioner.
Note : Attached the copy of change report accepted by the Charity Commissioner.        

Trustee Details

Sr.
No Name of Trustees Designation PAN No. Profession

of Trustee

Working As
Employee

In The
Same

Institute

Category Emp
Designation

Approved By
the University

Approved
Document

1
HEMANT
CHAITRAM
GHARATE

PRESIDENT/CHAIRMAN ABDPG6828J SERVICE NO

2
RAVIKANT
MADHUKAR
SHIRSATH

VICE PRESIDENT BGTPS3905E SERVICE YES TEACHING ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR APPROVED

3
HANSRAJ
MADHUKAR
PATIL

SECRETARY ABHPP1250B SERVICE YES TEACHING DIRECTOR APPROVED

4
SUVARNA
HEMANT
GHARATE

TREASURER ABDPG6843R SERVICE NO

5 RUPALI
HANSRAJ PATIL

MEMBER OF THE
TRUST AKNPP0590K SERVICE NO

6 SANDHYA
SHIVAJI PATIL

MEMBER OF THE
TRUST AWFPP1477P SERVICE NO

7
SHIVAJI
MAHADU
WAGH

MEMBER OF THE
TRUST AAPPW6470P EX-

SERVICE NO

Names of all the educational institution established/ funded/ operated by the Trust/ Society

Sr.No.
FRA /
Non
FRA

Name of College , School or
Activity (e.g Hospital , Industry

, Oldage Home etc)
Address Code No. Year of

Establish Courses Run
Educational /

Non
Educational

Land
Property

Type

1   NON
FRA

  SYSTEL TECHNICAL
EDUCATION SOCIETYS,
SYSTEL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT AND
RESEARCH

  7 KSHIRE COLONY,
WADIBHOKAR ROAD,
DEOPUR, DHULE

  200088   2002   BCA BBA   EDU   RENTED

2   NON
FRA

  SYSTEL ENGLISH MEDIUM
SCHOOL

  WADIBHOKAR ROAD
NEAR JANKI NAGAR,
DEOPUR, DHULE

  27020101413   2013
  FIRST
STANDARD TO
TENTH
STANDARD

  EDU   RENTED

View

View

View

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=MQ==&type=dHJ1c3Q=&fname=T3RoZXJCQ0EwNTU5Ml8xLnBkZg==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=MQ==&type=dHJ1c3RfdHJ1c3RlZQ==&fname=VHJ1c3RCQ0EwNTU5Ml9CR1RQUzM5MDVFXzUuanBn
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=MQ==&type=dHJ1c3RfdHJ1c3RlZQ==&fname=VHJ1c3RCQ0EwNTU5Ml9BQkhQUDEyNTBCXzUuanBn




Form A1
Status of the Building:

If Rented College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 721 0 721
Annual Rent (Amount. in Rs.) 864000 53883 917883

If Owned College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 0 0 0
Cost(Amount. in Rs.) 0 0 0
Built up Area Required and Available as per AICTE/PCI/COA/MCI/MUHS etc. :

If Rented College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 721 0 721

If Owned College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 0 0 0

Whether the Institute / Trust is in receipt of any grants from Central Government / State Government / Quasi
Government Bodies

No
If yes, Amount Received for the Financial
Year -

Date

Place

Signature and Seal of person authorised in terms of section 2 (l) of the Act with Code No.



FORM B- Information of Institutes

Institute Information
Directorate Code 05592 Year of Establishment 2002
Address 7 KSHIRE COLONY, WADIBHOKAR ROAD, DEOPUR, DHULE, Maharashtra, 424002,Dhule, Dhule
Village DHULE PIN Code 424002
District Dhule Taluka Dhule
Telephone STD Code 256 Telephone No. 2226085
Mobile Number 9422792685 WhatsApp Number 9422792685
Official Email id to receive and
send official communication systelimr2002@gmail.com Alternate E-Mail systel_imr@yahoo.co.in

Institute Website www.systelonline.org Institute TAN No. nsks14828c
Whether Land or Building
Allotted by the government or
public body

No. Type of Land On Rent

Location of College Within Municipal Corporations other than
mentioned above

College is
established/located in Hilly
Area/Tribal Area

No.

Whether Aadhar based
Biometric Attendance Available
for all Staff (Teaching and Non
Teaching)

Yes Whether college is
autonomous No

Google map link of the Institute
for location

Google Map Link
https://maps.app.goo.gl/mS5z5KZY1EPtXgcm9

Institute website link
displaying fees to be
charged by the institute

https://systelonline.org/fees.html

Does the institute provide Hostel
facilities ? N Does the institute provide

Mess facilities ? N

Does the Institute provide
Gymkhana facilities ? N

Name of the Director / Principal
of the Institution Dr. Hansraj Madhukar Patil

Person duly authorised in
terms of section 2 (l) of the
Act

Mr Hemant Chaitram
Gharate    Designation: Chairman    Mobile
No: 9422285085

Bank Details of Institute/College
Sr. No Bank Name Account No Branch Name

1   STATE BANK OF INDIA   36366128779   PRAMOD NAGAR DEOPUR
DHULE

2   BANK OF MAHARSHTRA   60453575748   JAIHIND COLLEGE CAMPUS
DEOPUR DHULE

3   BANK OF MAHARASHTRA   60292940113   JAIHIND COLLEGE CAMPUS
DEOPUR DHULE

Institute Stream Details
Sr. No. Stream Start Year IQ/NRI Quota Surrendered for 2025-26? Document IQ/NRI Quota Surrendered for 2024-25? Document

1 BBA 2020 No No
2 BCA 2020 No No

Institute Courses Master

Sr.
No. Stream Course

Code
Course
Start Duration Course

Shift
Course
Status

State Govt
Permisson

Name of
University

Uni
Course
Status

Uni
Year/Date

Competent
Authority

Competent
Authority

Course
Status

Competent
Year/Date

1 BBA BBA-
BBA 2020 3 Regular

Shift
Full
Time Yes

North
Maharashtra
University

Continue
2024-25
11-06-
2024
View

All India
Council for
Technical
Education
(AICTE)

Continue 2024-25 /
09-05-2024

View

2 BCA BCA-
BCA 2020 3 Regular

Shift
Full
Time Yes

North
Maharashtra
University

Continue
2024-25
11-06-
2024
View

All India
Council for
Technical
Education
(AICTE)

Continue 2024-25 /
09-05-2024

View

https://maps.app.goo.gl/mS5z5KZY1EPtXgcm9
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_BCA05592_BBA_608_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_BCA05592_BBA_608_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_BCA05592_BCA_607_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_BCA05592_BCA_607_6.pdf


Courses Information
LE- Sanctioned Intake Lateral Entry
MQ - No. of Actual Students On Roll (Including only all Merit quota admission but excluding Management/Institutional quota, NRI quota, EWS,
TFWS, J&K & Repeater students.) For 3rd Year onwards including Lateral Entry Students added in that batch of 2nd year.
DSY - No of Actual students admitted in Direct Second Year (Remove Lateral Entry)
IQ - No of Actual students admitted under Management / Institutional quota.
EWS - No. of Actual students admitted under EWS quota.
TFWS - No. of Actual students admitted under TFWS quota.
NRI - No. of Actual students admitted under NRI quota.
TS - Any other students transferred from other college as per orders of the Government.
JK - No. of Actual students admitted under J&K quota
RS - Repeater students admitted.

On Roll = MQ+DSY+IQ+EWS+TFWS+NRI+TS+RS

Stream BBA BCA

Course Code BBA BCA

Duration 3 3

2024-25

SI 60 100

LE 0 0

MQ 7 58

DSY 0 0

IQ 0 0

EWS 0 2

TFWS 2 4

NRI 0 0

JS 0 0

TS 0 0

RS 0 0

PIO 0 0
Total 9 64

2023-24

SI 60 86

LE 0 0

MQ 6 86

DSY 0 0

IQ 0 0

EWS 0 0

TFWS 0 0

NRI 0 0

JS 0 0

TS 0 0

RS 0 0

PIO 0 0
Total 6 86



2022-23

SI 60 75

LE 0 0

MQ 3 72

DSY 0 0

IQ 0 0

EWS 0 0

TFWS 0 0

NRI 0 0

JS 0 0

TS 0 0

RS 1 3

PIO 0 0

Total 4 75

2021-22

SI 60 60

LE 0 0

MQ 0 0

DSY 0 0

IQ 0 0

EWS 0 0

TFWS 0 0

NRI 0 0

JS 0 0

TS 0 0

RS 0 0

PIO 0 0

Total 0 0

2020-21

SI 60 60

LE 0 0

MQ 0 0

DSY 0 0

IQ 0 0

EWS 0 0

TFWS 0 0

NRI 0 0

JS 0 0

TS 0 0

RS 0 0

PIO 0 0

Total 0 0



2019-20

SI 0 60

LE 0 0

MQ 0 0

DSY 0 0

IQ 0 0

EWS 0 0

TFWS 0 0

NRI 0 0

JS 0 0

TS 0 0

RS 0 0

PIO 0 0

Total 0 0
Total Intake 319 666



Institute Accreditation Details
Sr.No Stream NAAC NIRF PhD Placement Publications

1 BBA
C (5)

Date of declration: 16-05-2024
NAAC Certificate: View

N (0) 40 0% 14

2 BCA
C (5)

Date of declration: 16-05-2024
NAAC Certificate: View

N (0) 14.29 11% 14

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/other_docs/OtherBCA05592_BBA_2.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/other_docs/OtherBCA05592_BBA_2.pdf


Details of Transactions with Related Party for the FY 2024-2025
Sr.
No.

Name of the
Related Trustee Expense Head Name of the party Nature of

Transaction
Amount in

Rs.

1 Hansraj Madhukar
Patil

All other expenses not categories/ not grouped in
any heads/sub heads given above

Hansraj
MadhukarPatil Building Rent 432000

2 Hemant Chaitram
Gharate

All other expenses not categories/ not grouped in
any heads/sub heads given above

Hemant Chaitram
Gharate Building Rent 432000

3 Hansraj Madhukar
Patil

All other expenses not categories/ not grouped in
any heads/sub heads given above

Hansraj Madhukar
Patil Salary 391509

4 Ravikant M Shirsath All other expenses not categories/ not grouped in
any heads/sub heads given above Ravikant M Shirsath Salary 439800

Total 1695309



Form-D: Information on Fees Collected/Charged from Students, Organized by Category and
Academic Year, and Upload the Respective Student's Fee Receipt.

Sr. No. Course Academic Year Category Gender Student Name Fee Receipt Total Fees

1 BCA 2024-25 Open / Institute Level Male Mali Mayur Kailas 3000

2 BBA 2024-25 Open / Institute Level Male Bagul Shahu Sandeep 5000

3 BCA 2024-25 OBC/EBC/EWS/SEBC Male Shinkar Lalit kishor 10000

4 BCA 2023-24 Open / Institute Level Female Babar Arpita Anil 5000

5 BBA 2024-25 Open / Institute Level Male Jagtap Tejas Kailas 11000

6 BCA 2023-24 OBC/EBC/EWS/SEBC Female Mahajan Mrunali Satish 10000

7 BCA 2024-25 OBC/EBC/EWS/SEBC Male Patil Pravin Pandit 4000

8 BBA 2022-23 Open / Institute Level Male Avinash Tekchand Jaisinghani 10000

9 BBA 2023-24 Open / Institute Level Male Kotwal Kishor Sunil 3000

10 BBA 2023-24 OBC/EBC/EWS/SEBC Female Valhe Sakshi Kishor 4000

View

View

View

View

View

View

View

View

View

View

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjgzMzM=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjgzMzQ=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjgzMzY=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjgzMzg=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjgzMzk=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjgzNDA=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjgzNDE=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjkyMjU=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjkyMzE=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NjkyNDA=&uname=QkNBMDU1OTI=&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzEucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzIucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzMucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzQucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzUucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzYucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzcucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzgucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzkucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=QkNBMDU1OTJfcmVjZWlwdF8xXzEwLnBkZg==


FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

          Received the fee approval proposal for academic year 2026-27

         

          Proposal for Academic Year 2026-27

          Accepted

          or

          Returned as Deficient Proposal. Deficiencies mentioned
          as per the Checklist
          Sr. No. ________________________

                   Date:      /      /                                                                         Verified by
                                                                                           (Name of the Office Person & its Signature)

                                                                                           Signature of Section Officer
                                                                                           FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27


